Lik

¥ B | BRIIERE BNt MENER HEnet
Thread Thread end looks Aough needlo eya or roigh needle siol Renew the neadls
broken like skin pealing
WHEARE HELSGRBALER RIBWHE %
Broken ends of Pough noedle plate hole or rough presser Smooth It with fine emery paper
thread very foot hole
coarse
pEBOEES | BRANBEARERNLETEEE £i0313
ftEme Ununiform size of Ihread or knols on thread Change thread
Needle broken or
bent by pulling
whan thread
breaking
BHTR Blg+ita RAEymnas SERED
Unsmoothly The base of presser foot is not smooth BiN¥
EMEE sewn keeps Sand and polish the base of
slying presser foot with fone emery pa-
per and machina aif
gntzE RAMAES 2E8 HiENE
The material Too low ol the feeding claw Adjust according to Fig.
sewn Keeps
stying
7\ GK9 S|SH2BRAWRMR
W .DENOMINATION & PARTS NO. OF THE ELEMENTS OF GK§
ZHEJING RUIAN BAGCLOSING MACHINE FACTORY
I D T T = o 2 B’ " =
Parts No. donomination Aemarks Parts No. Deanomination Remarks
901 " R 9R2/3 it &
Head body casing Neadle plate
902 BRE 9R4 BT
Moator —bloc seal Thread culler
9R1 @m W 9RS " M
Front plate Front casing
S

11




£

+ ® = B % = H % o e & =
Parts No. denomination Remarks Parts No. denomination Remarks
9R6 BRER 9R22 3 R
Spool pin Feeding claw holder
9R7 121 9R23 K@M
Spaol guard Driving connecting rod
9R24 2B
SR8 BERE
Thread eyelet Seesawer
: 9R25 By
9R9 B AR .
Thread tention diso Fresses by upe
SR26/27 B
9R10 25 ik Presser foot
@ 5 steel ball
9R28 BEHRF
RN K% Presser foot lifter
Female sleeve
9R39 B R
9R12 WL RER Leather armlet
Ball thrust block
9R40 N
9R13 i &t : Oil filler cap
Needle
9R41 RAILH
9R14 it X Motor ring holder
Needle tightener
9R42 BHMHR
9R15 S EERn Plastic stopper
Neadle bar connecting
block 9R43 TR
Wire tighlener
9R16 JEH
Small connecting rod 9R44 BREERYE
Wire sleeve tightener
R17 St EH
Seesawer of needle bar SR45 (3!'{' E&_EE
Domino unifilar
9R18 REH
. Big connecting rod 9R46 éi::muaﬁﬁfra
R19 0 gt R48/10 | JLXK1—11 FREIFENT
i Micro — switch
IR20 $38H R 9RS56 meRsR
Hook bearer Micro —switch housing
9R21 RHF U1 "
Feeding claw Poller

12




i+ = = B W = #+ 0 = B\ A =
Parts No. denomination Aemarks Parts Mo, denomination Remarks
u2 HIEEE g9s8 BrEEneo
Palier pin Fillistar haad
901/3 | EREBE (FF SoRe e
Neadia bar bushing
(upper & lower) 989 ﬁlﬂﬁﬁﬁﬂ
901/3 EHRE (D) N neuier
ressar bushing
9510 ARMma
baadd Screw for axtension
904 AEEE () spring
Pr
Pl ST | @mErEREn
(X
905 SitEEE Pounded pin screw for
Hock bearer bushing driving connecting rod
(lalt)
9086 FEET (301
Driving shatt bushing 9s12 EMENE
(aPn Seesawer pin
S07 IBEE () 9513 EBE
Driving shait bushing Screw for loching
(reat) leathar armiet
508 SEEERT (08D 921 RN
Beali f mat
B et ;Et??? Houling sxie
981 EE 922 it
Setew for tront casing Needle bar
gs? B § 923 e
Spool holder axie Hool bearer shah
9s3 L3149 9z4 L' 354
Thread lension pin Presser bar
9s4 StReRs] 9z5 FER
Screw of needle lightener Hook pin
9s5 EHERRD 9L i)
Pounded pin scraw for spmfgm nut
small connectling rod
92 ERGE
9sk EERRER
gmwﬁ“d £ Thread tension nut
conical end screw 901 Seum
: Centering washer
987 &%5& Fr ol thread cona
!

13




g |

H 25 W | T |— = = 8 W R E
Parts No denomination Remarks Parts No. denomination Aemarks
90?2 RITRE X sEEEgEn
Poller circlip e Cu?cal plrﬁﬂl‘
|
903 27 B8 nousing acla
Seesawer washer gw1 BEI
oT1 @ B Thread tension spling
P gw? B R
ar2 6 @ TR
Warm wheel aw3 Eﬁ, mmﬁg l
xiension spring
9Tl g'.m;imn for teading claw
gwi AER
2 Hnui:d! butten i
9x1 THEER
Conixal pin ol driving shafl |
e s B o8 B &
Parts No. Denomination Specification Application
W6 HARE @14
Circlip for hole
aw7 BRRED a7
Circlip for shaft
gw8s ARLH @5
Spling washer
831 AT AR M5 14 D, 257, ARRE
Socket head screw . For hook, feeding claw. head body
casing and screw.
832 P EaRE] M5x12 EEEF, BERT]
Socket head screw « For presser bar and prasser
833 R ERE] M5x 10 St EERRE
Socke! haad scraw . For needle bar connecting block
B41 AR MEx 10 BRAERT]
Hexagon screw * For spool pin
851 REWERRL M2. 5X6 TRENLGFRI
Fillisiret head screw For wire connecling core
852 B ERERED M3IX6 BWRAWERT]
Filllsirel head screw « For wire tightener

14




"E

853

854
855
856
857
B58
859

861

862
863
87

872

B73

874

881

882

REBEERT

Flllistral head screw

REEEARD
Fillistret head scrow

HENERRD
Fillisiret head screw

FESERRD
Fillistrel haad screw

KOBEERT
Fillistrat haad scraw

FEEEERE
Fillistrat haad scraw

EEEERSD
Fillistret head screw

NERD
Counlar —sunk screw

NERO
Counler —sunk screw

niEma
Counter —sunk SCrewcce

RERD
Tightening screw

RERD
Tightening screw

EERD
Tighlening screw

RERT
Tightening screw

NARE
Hexagon nut

nARS
Hexagon nut

Myx8

M3 18
M3x12
M4 x 30
M5 10
M4 %6
MEX 10

11/64" x40

M4 x 25
M4 5
MExT

M5x5

M5 x 12
M§x 15
M5

ME

TREEEE. ARBE

RELART
* For wire sleeve tightener. wire tightoner
and moler ring holder

NRREARE
* For domino bifilar

EEBRENRD

+ For damino unifilar

BREEST
+ For molor bloc seal

C b 31
« For fronl casing

BERR (A) KD
+ For wire tighlener (C)

Emei

* For leather armlal

. BR. BRRERD
¢ For needle plate front plate and wire
tightener

Lo KoL)
+ For micro— switch housing

B TRE]

« For thread cutter

BRAEBRERTRO
|+ For head body xasing bushing

BEEERR{], ENHER, AR
8%, F8. ESBERERD

« For fillister head conical end screw.
secsawer, prasser bar guide. knurled
bulion and female sleeve

HERERD
* For hock

| BRERERT

» For molor—bloc seat

BHEERIARE
« For {ilting with hook set screw

HIRARERT. BRE. hax

EACT. AEREBRRD.

Bil. SRLANBRE
- For fitting with hook bearer adjusting scraw.
melro — blocseal pin screw. small connecling
rad screw . fillisler head pin screw. as well as
spool holder axle and molor ring holder screws.

15




883

884

885

T ARE
Hexagon nut

AT

Haxagon nul

NG

Hexagon nut

MI10X1 BERI]. EnERREAEH
« For fitting with conical end screw and seasawer
ghatl scraw

M4 e, aRERIRD

« For roller pin and gear seal screw

M3 BHBRIGE

« For presser pin screw

16




